

Nashville proudly celebrates Rep. John Lewis and recognizes the educational and social justice molding he received at American Baptist College and also Fisk University.

Friday July 16

10am:

Rep. John Lewis Historical Marker Unveiling

The Rep. John Lewis mural will be unveiled at a later date.

12pm

How Are We Freedom Riding Today?

Lewis-Scruggs Conference Center American Baptist College Campus 1800 Baptist World Center Drive

6pm:

Rep. John Lewis Memorial Celebration

First Baptist Church, Capitol Hill 625 Rosa L. Parks Boulevard

Saturday July 17

92m

Formal Dedication of Rep. John Lewis Way

Jefferson Street & Rep. John Lewis Way 11am:

Celebration of Life Program

The Ryman Auditorium 116 Rep. John Lewis Way

9.15 am

Rep. John Lewis
Celebratory March

Begins at Jefferson Street & Rep. John Lewis Way

EVENTS SPONSORED BY AMERICAN BAPTIST COLLEGE, FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH CAPITOL HILL, THE JOHN LEWIS WAY COMMITTEE, AND THE MANY CITIZENS OF NASHVILLE.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

PHYLLIS QUALLS — MEMORIAL RECEPTION, PQUALLS@ABCNASH.EDU ZULFAT SUARA — REP. JOHN LEWIS WAY, ZULFAT.SUARA@NASHVILLE.GOV JOY STYLES — COUNCIL LADY & CHAIR OF THE JOHN LEWIS MURAL COMMITTEE, JOY.STYLES@NASHVILLE.GOV

Committee Supporters:



First Baptist Church
Capitol Hill



